
Qualifying 6

Heritage Parts Centre Formula Vee Championship

Pl No Name Time Behindon Lap MPHCar LapsCl

1 77 James HARRIDGE 1:08.20 9 63.77Maverick Vee 9B
2 2 Daniel HANDS 1:09.97 1.778 62.15GAC Vee 9 
3 41 Andrew COOPER 1:10.54 2.349 61.65GAC Vee 9 
4 43 Vaughn JONES 1:10.69 2.498 61.52Storm Vee 9 
5 55 Peter STUDER 1:10.83 2.638 61.40TCR Challenger 9 
6 51 Peter BELSEY 1:11.45 3.259 60.86Spyder K 9 
7 57 Jamie HARRISON 1:11.52 3.327 60.81Sheane 8B
8 33 Matt HARBOT 1:11.57 3.379 60.76GAC Vee 9 
9 93 Alexander JONES 1:11.59 3.397 60.75Bears GAC 9 
10 5 Ian BUXTON 1:11.66 3.469 60.69GAC Daghorn 9 
11 50 Steve OUGH 1:11.70 3.509 60.65AHS Dominator SDv 9 
12 94 Maurice GLOSTER 1:11.86 3.669 60.52GAC Vee 9 
13 11 Ben CRESSEY 1:12.03 3.838 60.37Storm FVEE 9 
14 10 Bill GARNER 1:12.08 3.887 60.33TWR Sheane G3R DHC Mk2 9B
15 40 Ivan TURNER 1:12.20 4.008 60.23Leastone 8 
16 72 Colin GREGORY 1:12.63 4.439 59.88Sheane GSG Racing 9 
17 32 Simon FOLEY 1:13.44 5.248 59.22GAC Vee 8 
18 42 James HUCKLE 1:13.47 5.277 59.19Sheane Mk1 9B
19 24 Rik LANYI 1:14.25 6.058 58.57AHS Dominator 8 
20 80 Peter CANN 1:14.52 6.322 58.36GAC Vee 9 
21 20 Richard RAINBOW 1:14.73 6.537 58.19AHS Challenger 7B
22 7 Richard WALSH 1:15.05 6.856 57.95Spyder CRL01 8B
23 88 Francis TWYMAN 1:15.18 6.984 57.85Storm SF1 9 
24 66 Philip WATERHOUSE 1:15.40 7.203 57.68Scarab Mk5 5 
25 28 Sam ENGINEER 1:16.13 7.938 57.12Storm SE2 8 
26 74 Mike RUPP 1:17.51 9.317 56.11Volkspeed V81 7B
27 47 Matt TOPHAM 1:17.73 9.532 55.95AHS Challenger 9B
28 13 Rachel SWAIN 1:22.64 14.446 52.62GAC Vee 6B
29 4 Tim PROBERT 1:24.41 16.213 51.52Storm Bowles 3 

Not-Seen
12 Craig HURRAN Bears GAC 

15 Aug 20 11:34Brands Hatch IndyStart Time : 11:17
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Weather / Track: 

Clerk of Course : Time Issued : Chief Timekeeper : Terry Stevens
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Heritage Parts Centre Formula Vee Championship

LAP TIMES  -  Qualifying 6

2
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Daniel HANDS

1 1:15.48 1:19.18 1:12.11 1:11.25 4:43.64 1:16.14 1:10.28 1:09.97 1:10.91

4
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Tim PROBERT

1 1:27.78 1:25.72 1:24.41

5
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Ian BUXTON

1 1:19.24 1:25.88 1:13.72 1:13.31 4:45.76 1:15.66 1:12.99 1:12.37 1:11.66

7
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Richard WALSH

1 1:20.02 1:52.36 1:18.84 5:22.80 1:21.82 1:15.05 1:38.14 1:16.99

10
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Bill GARNER

1 1:21.78 1:14.00 1:14.26 1:12.61 5:28.71 1:16.18 1:12.08 1:13.85 1:12.10

11
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Ben CRESSEY

1 1:13.48 1:14.32 1:14.07 1:15.63 6:01.08 1:17.40 1:12.69 1:12.03 1:13.11

13
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Rachel SWAIN

1 1:25.32 1:34.83 8:23.65 1:32.07 1:25.20 1:22.64

20
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Richard RAINBOW

1 1:41.37 1:19.31 4:59.50 1:18.70 1:16.23 1:15.60 1:14.73

24
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Rik LANYI

1 1:42.45 1:19.90 1:15.92 5:37.01 1:21.24 1:18.77 1:14.48 1:14.25

28
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Sam ENGINEER

1 1:28.35 1:24.20 1:22.81 5:09.87 1:24.49 1:18.75 1:16.32 1:16.13

32
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Simon FOLEY

1 1:27.07 1:27.52 1:17.08 5:09.02 1:19.40 1:13.73 1:20.00 1:13.44

33
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Matt HARBOT

1 1:23.25 1:19.79 1:15.67 1:14.26 4:46.31 1:19.77 1:14.61 1:12.06 1:11.57

40
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Ivan TURNER

1 1:23.42 1:13.93 1:13.46 1:12.85 6:39.39 1:17.13 1:13.04 1:12.20
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41
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Andrew COOPER

1 1:16.64 1:16.87 1:12.92 1:12.08 4:42.99 1:15.59 1:12.01 1:11.13 1:10.54

42
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

James HUCKLE

1 1:29.81 1:17.32 1:16.73 1:16.69 5:19.45 1:18.59 1:13.47 1:15.48 1:15.34

43
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Vaughn JONES

1 1:23.31 1:16.44 1:13.42 1:16.48 5:03.09 1:17.48 1:16.02 1:10.69 1:12.93

47
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Matt TOPHAM

1 1:22.38 1:17.73 1:18.97 1:22.83 4:52.58 1:22.31 1:21.16 1:20.51 1:19.22

50
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Steve OUGH

1 1:16.09 1:17.23 1:12.97 1:11.86 4:47.25 1:18.88 1:12.59 1:12.13 1:11.70

51
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Peter BELSEY

1 1:15.42 1:16.75 1:13.04 1:13.61 4:45.82 1:14.57 1:12.01 1:12.12 1:11.45

55
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Peter STUDER

1 1:23.01 1:12.81 1:12.17 1:11.71 5:02.09 1:17.28 1:11.69 1:10.83 1:11.55

57
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Jamie HARRISON

1 1:30.39 1:45.19 1:18.28 5:49.37 1:17.31 1:15.78 1:11.52 1:12.37

66
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Philip WATERHOUSE

1 1:22.54 1:17.49 1:15.40 10:10.98 1:22.40

72
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Colin GREGORY

1 1:19.20 1:16.24 1:14.22 1:12.95 4:48.05 1:17.69 1:13.50 1:12.76 1:12.63

74
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Mike RUPP

1 1:36.57 1:32.45 1:27.35 6:16.30 1:28.78 1:19.59 1:17.51

77
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

James HARRIDGE

1 1:17.32 1:09.14 1:09.00 1:08.49 5:34.32 1:12.83 1:09.92 1:08.51 1:08.20

80
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Peter CANN

1 1:27.70 1:14.52 1:14.57 1:16.50 4:48.73 1:20.21 1:15.00 1:16.26 1:14.58

88
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Francis TWYMAN

1 1:21.77 1:15.98 1:21.56 1:15.18 4:48.66 1:22.32 1:17.97 1:24.30 1:16.23
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93
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Alexander JONES

1 1:22.18 1:14.63 1:13.34 1:16.59 5:11.58 1:18.77 1:11.59 1:12.71 1:12.60

94
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Maurice GLOSTER

1 1:19.48 1:19.09 1:14.84 1:14.43 4:48.06 1:17.04 1:14.77 1:13.30 1:11.86
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Heritage Parts Centre Formula Vee Championship

Race 6

4 01:24.410
Tim PROBERT

16ROW

15ROW

29 30

31 32

74 01:17.510
Mike RUPP28 01:16.130

Sam ENGINEER

13 01:22.640
Rachel SWAIN47 01:17.730

Matt TOPHAM14ROW

13ROW

25 26

27 28

7 01:15.050
Richard WALSH20 01:14.730

Richard RAINBOW

66 01:15.400
Philip WATERHOUSE88 01:15.180

Francis TWYMAN12ROW

11ROW

21 22

23 24

42 01:13.470
James HUCKLE32 01:13.440

Simon FOLEY

80 01:14.520
Peter CANN24 01:14.250

Rik LANYI10ROW

9ROW

17 18

19 20

10 01:12.080
Bill GARNER11 01:12.030

Ben CRESSEY

72 01:12.630
Colin GREGORY40 01:12.200

Ivan TURNER8ROW

7ROW

13 14

15 16

5 01:11.660
Ian BUXTON93 01:11.590

Alexander JONES

94 01:11.860
Maurice GLOSTER50 01:11.700

Steve OUGH6ROW

5ROW

9 10

11 12

51 01:11.450
Peter BELSEY55 01:10.830

Peter STUDER

33 01:11.570
Matt HARBOT57 01:11.520

Jamie HARRISON4ROW

3ROW

5 6

7 8

2 01:09.970
Daniel HANDS77 01:08.200

James HARRIDGE

43 01:10.690
Vaughn JONES41 01:10.540

Andrew COOPER2ROW

1ROW

1 2

3 4

POLE
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Provisional Results  -  Race 6

Heritage Parts Centre Formula Vee Championship

Pl No Name Laps Best Lap onTime MPHMPHBehindCarCl
1 77 James HARRIDGE 12 1:07.9615:23.33 4 63.9956.52Maverick VeeB
2 2 Daniel HANDS 12 1:09.1615:37.65 5 62.8855.6614.32GAC Vee 
3 57 Jamie HARRISON 12 1:11.1615:45.08 9 61.1155.2221.75SheaneB
4 51 Peter BELSEY 12 1:11.0315:46.16 4 61.2255.1622.83Spyder K 
5 40 Ivan TURNER 12 1:10.6015:54.79 5 61.6054.6631.46Leastone 
6 5 Ian BUXTON 12 1:11.9915:56.98 8 60.4154.5333.65GAC Daghorn 
7 55 Peter STUDER 12 1:11.7415:59.22 4 60.6254.4035.89TCR Challenger 
8 72 Colin GREGORY 12 1:11.0415:59.68 5 61.2254.3836.35Sheane GSG Racing 
9 33 Matt HARBOT 12 1:12.8216:03.20 5 59.7254.1839.87GAC Vee 
10 93 Alexander JONES 12 1:12.8916:21.05 7 59.6653.1957.72Bears GAC 
11 24 Rik LANYI 12 1:12.5916:23.60 5 59.9153.061:00.27AHS Dominator 
12 80 Peter CANN 12 1:13.4916:25.67 4 59.1852.941:02.34GAC Vee 
13 50 Steve OUGH 12 1:10.7016:29.30 5 61.5152.751:05.97AHS Dominator SDv 
14 88 Francis TWYMAN 12 1:12.3416:29.73 5 60.1252.731:06.40Storm SF1 
15 42 James HUCKLE 12 1:14.1916:30.21 7 58.6252.701:06.88Sheane Mk1B
16 20 Richard RAINBOW 12 1:14.7416:33.39 7 58.1952.531:10.06AHS ChallengerB
17 32 Simon FOLEY 12 1:13.7116:33.71 7 59.0052.521:10.38GAC Vee 
18 47 Matt TOPHAM 11 1:16.2315:34.51 7 57.0551.191 LapAHS ChallengerB
19 7 Richard WALSH 11 1:15.5916:07.61 4 57.5349.441 LapSpyder CRL01B
20 13 Rachel SWAIN 11 1:20.3816:43.15 6 54.1047.691 LapGAC VeeB
21 74 Mike RUPP 10 1:24.4115:49.46 8 51.5245.802 LapsVolkspeed V81B

Not-Classified
41 Andrew COOPER 11 1:10.38DNF 5 61.79GAC Vee 14:30.40 54.96 
28 Sam ENGINEER 9 1:14.19DNF 4 58.62Storm SE2 12:44.46 51.20 
94 Maurice GLOSTER 8 1:10.53DNF 5 61.66GAC Vee 10:57.37 52.92 
10 Bill GARNER 8 1:11.90DNF 5 60.48TWR Sheane G3R DHC Mk2 10:57.99 52.87B
11 Ben CRESSEY 8 1:11.21DNF 5 61.07Storm FVEE 10:59.06 52.79 
12 Craig HURRAN 6 1:15.34DNF 4 57.72Bears GAC 9:53.82 43.94 
43 Vaughn JONES 0 StarterStorm Vee 
66 Philip WATERHOUSE 0 StarterScarab Mk5 

Fastest Lap
James HARRIDGE 1:07.96 477 Maverick Vee 63.99B  

Daniel HANDS 1:09.16 52 GAC Vee 62.88  

Non-Starters
4 Tim PROBERT Storm Bowles 

15 Aug 20 15:13Brands Hatch IndyStart Time : 14:54
Weather / Track: 

Clerk of Course : Time Issued : Chief Timekeeper : Terry Stevens

THESE RESULTS REMAIN PROVISIONAL FOR A MINIMUM OF 30 MINUTES FROM THE TIME OF ISSUE AND UNTIL ALL JUDICIAL AND TECHNICAL MATTERS HAVE BEEN SETTLED.



No Time No Time No Time No Time No Time No Time Time No No Time No TimeNo

Lap Chart Heritage Parts Centre Formula Vee Championship  -  Race 6

Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8 Lap 9 Lap 10
Time

2 1:43.00 2 3:21.93 2 4:44.76 77 5:53.23 77 7:01.71 77 8:25.44 77 9:34.96 77 10:44.01 77 11:52.61 77 13:01.79
51 1:43.71 51 3:22.75 51 4:45.20 2 5:54.77 2 7:03.93 74 8:28.24 *1 13 9:37.84 *1 2 10:49.77 2 12:00.74 2 13:11.85
77 1:44.56 77 3:24.54 77 4:45.27 51 5:56.23 41 7:06.88 2 8:29.25 2 9:39.36 41 10:51.81 7 12:03.34 *1 41 13:18.14
41 1:45.74 41 3:25.23 41 4:45.72 41 5:56.50 51 7:08.05 41 8:29.72 41 9:40.81 57 10:54.74 41 12:03.71 57 13:19.41
5 1:46.36 5 3:26.09 5 4:46.10 55 5:58.51 55 7:10.81 57 8:31.33 57 9:43.44 51 10:56.59 57 12:05.90 51 13:20.76
55 1:47.60 55 3:26.62 55 4:46.77 57 6:00.48 57 7:11.82 55 8:31.78 51 9:44.20 55 10:56.91 51 12:07.83 7 13:24.43 *1
57 1:48.60 57 3:27.05 57 4:48.43 10 6:02.95 10 7:14.85 51 8:32.05 55 9:44.67 94 10:57.37 40 12:14.93 55 13:31.08
33 1:49.97 33 3:27.80 33 4:49.17 50 6:04.98 50 7:15.68 10 8:32.29 10 9:45.01 40 10:57.80 55 12:17.04 40 13:31.24
10 1:52.43 10 3:28.38 10 4:49.81 94 6:05.30 94 7:15.83 12 8:33.41 *1 94 9:45.91 10 10:57.99 72 12:17.23 5 13:31.96
11 1:53.81 11 3:29.50 11 4:51.57 40 6:06.83 40 7:17.43 94 8:33.69 50 9:46.61 50 10:58.59 5 12:18.37 72 13:32.34
50 1:54.75 50 3:29.97 50 4:52.37 11 6:07.57 11 7:18.78 50 8:33.96 40 9:46.63 11 10:59.06 33 12:19.86 33 13:34.72
94 1:55.35 94 3:30.81 94 4:53.88 33 6:08.52 72 7:19.61 40 8:34.26 11 9:47.11 72 11:02.03 24 12:24.06 93 13:47.75
40 1:55.89 40 3:31.30 40 4:54.27 72 6:08.57 33 7:21.34 11 8:35.11 72 9:49.66 13 11:03.37 *1 13 12:27.35 *1 24 13:51.40
72 1:56.92 72 3:31.97 72 4:55.13 88 6:09.55 88 7:21.89 72 8:36.63 33 9:52.20 33 11:05.45 93 12:31.36 13 13:52.92 *1
88 1:58.01 88 3:32.31 88 4:56.02 5 6:12.61 5 7:25.28 33 8:37.78 12 9:53.82 *1 5 11:06.06 80 12:34.32 80 13:53.06
93 1:59.07 93 3:33.22 93 4:57.00 93 6:12.62 24 7:25.40 88 8:38.71 5 9:54.07 24 11:08.83 88 12:37.76 88 13:55.01
24 2:00.01 24 3:33.91 24 4:58.35 24 6:12.81 93 7:27.17 5 8:40.23 24 9:54.82 93 11:15.19 42 12:37.95 42 13:55.57
80 2:00.59 80 3:35.13 80 5:00.73 80 6:14.22 80 7:28.03 24 8:40.39 93 9:56.03 80 11:17.91 20 12:41.75 20 13:58.40
20 2:01.75 20 3:36.95 20 5:02.88 20 6:18.58 42 7:33.15 93 8:43.14 74 10:01.63 *1 88 11:20.49 32 12:43.00 32 13:59.09
42 2:02.38 42 3:38.03 42 5:03.88 42 6:18.74 20 7:35.10 80 8:46.08 80 10:01.88 42 11:20.86 28 12:44.46 50 14:01.25
12 2:03.45 12 3:38.96 12 5:05.09 12 6:20.43 28 7:37.44 42 8:52.15 88 10:05.37 20 11:24.59 50 12:46.13
32 2:04.33 32 3:41.35 32 5:06.54 28 6:21.10 32 7:39.09 20 8:54.29 42 10:06.34 32 11:27.07 74 12:53.94 *1
28 2:05.63 28 3:42.91 28 5:06.91 32 6:22.30 47 7:43.94 28 8:54.88 20 10:09.03 28 11:27.42 47 12:54.50
7 2:06.57 7 3:43.66 7 5:09.00 7 6:24.59 7 7:52.80 32 8:56.74 28 10:10.13 74 11:29.53 *1
47 2:07.23 47 3:43.95 47 5:09.43 47 6:25.71 13 8:17.46 47 9:02.71 32 10:10.45 47 11:35.19
74 2:08.39 74 3:45.10 74 5:12.48 13 6:50.22 7 9:12.68 47 10:18.94
13 2:11.42 13 3:51.73 13 5:25.46 74 6:55.54 7 10:42.65
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No Time No Time No Time No Time No Time No Time Time No No Time No TimeNo

Lap Chart Heritage Parts Centre Formula Vee Championship  -  Race 6

Lap 11 Lap 12 Lap 13 Lap 14 Lap 15 Lap 16 Lap 17 Lap 18 Lap 19 Lap 20
Time

77 14:12.35 77 15:23.33
47 14:15.05 *1 47 15:34.51 *1
74 14:22.16 *2 2 15:37.65
2 14:23.63 57 15:45.08
41 14:30.40 51 15:46.16
57 14:32.09 74 15:49.46 *2
51 14:32.80 40 15:54.79
40 14:43.35 5 15:56.98
5 14:44.20 55 15:59.22
55 14:45.03 72 15:59.68
7 14:45.57 *1 33 16:03.20
72 14:45.66 7 16:07.61 *1
33 14:48.92 93 16:21.05
93 15:04.51 24 16:23.60
24 15:07.69 80 16:25.67
80 15:08.64 50 16:29.30
88 15:12.56 88 16:29.73
42 15:12.97 42 16:30.21
20 15:15.87 20 16:33.39
50 15:16.36 32 16:33.71
32 15:16.62 13 16:43.15 *1
13 15:19.66 *1
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Heritage Parts Centre Formula Vee Championship

LAP TIMES  -  Race 6

2
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Daniel HANDS

1 1:39.09 1:38.93 1:22.83 1:10.01 1:09.16 1:25.32 1:10.11 1:10.41 1:10.97 1:11.11

11 1:11.78 1:14.02

5
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Ian BUXTON

1 1:41.35 1:39.73 1:20.01 1:26.51 1:12.67 1:14.95 1:13.84 1:11.99 1:12.31 1:13.59

11 1:12.24 1:12.78

7
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Richard WALSH

1 1:58.23 1:37.09 1:25.34 1:15.59 1:28.21 1:19.88 1:29.97 1:20.69 1:21.09 1:21.14

11 1:22.04

10
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Bill GARNER

1 1:46.55 1:35.95 1:21.43 1:13.14 1:11.90 1:17.44 1:12.72 1:12.98

11
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Ben CRESSEY

1 1:47.74 1:35.69 1:22.07 1:16.00 1:11.21 1:16.33 1:12.00 1:11.95

12
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Craig HURRAN

1 1:53.90 1:35.51 1:26.13 1:15.34 2:12.98 1:20.41

13
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Rachel SWAIN

1 2:00.87 1:40.31 1:33.73 1:24.76 1:27.24 1:20.38 1:25.53 1:23.98 1:25.57 1:26.74

11 1:23.49

20
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Richard RAINBOW

1 1:54.38 1:35.20 1:25.93 1:15.70 1:16.52 1:19.19 1:14.74 1:15.56 1:17.16 1:16.65

11 1:17.47 1:17.52

24
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Rik LANYI

1 1:52.17 1:33.90 1:24.44 1:14.46 1:12.59 1:14.99 1:14.43 1:14.01 1:15.23 1:27.34

11 1:16.29 1:15.91

28
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Sam ENGINEER

1 1:56.61 1:37.28 1:24.00 1:14.19 1:16.34 1:17.44 1:15.25 1:17.29 1:17.04

32
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Simon FOLEY

1 1:56.94 1:37.02 1:25.19 1:15.76 1:16.79 1:17.65 1:13.71 1:16.62 1:15.93 1:16.09

11 1:17.53 1:17.09
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33
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Matt HARBOT

1 1:44.88 1:37.83 1:21.37 1:19.35 1:12.82 1:16.44 1:14.42 1:13.25 1:14.41 1:14.86

11 1:14.20 1:14.28

40
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Ivan TURNER

1 1:49.55 1:35.41 1:22.97 1:12.56 1:10.60 1:16.83 1:12.37 1:11.17 1:17.13 1:16.31

11 1:12.11 1:11.44

41
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Andrew COOPER

1 1:41.32 1:39.49 1:20.49 1:10.78 1:10.38 1:22.84 1:11.09 1:11.00 1:11.90 1:14.43

11 1:12.26

42
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

James HUCKLE

1 1:54.42 1:35.65 1:25.85 1:14.86 1:14.41 1:19.00 1:14.19 1:14.52 1:17.09 1:17.62

11 1:17.40 1:17.24

47
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Matt TOPHAM

1 1:58.05 1:36.72 1:25.48 1:16.28 1:18.23 1:18.77 1:16.23 1:16.25 1:19.31 1:20.55

11 1:19.46

50
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Steve OUGH

1 1:48.05 1:35.22 1:22.40 1:12.61 1:10.70 1:18.28 1:12.65 1:11.98 1:47.54 1:15.12

11 1:15.11 1:12.94

51
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Peter BELSEY

1 1:39.34 1:39.04 1:22.45 1:11.03 1:11.82 1:24.00 1:12.15 1:12.39 1:11.24 1:12.93

11 1:12.04 1:13.36

55
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Peter STUDER

1 1:42.83 1:39.02 1:20.15 1:11.74 1:12.30 1:20.97 1:12.89 1:12.24 1:20.13 1:14.04

11 1:13.95 1:14.19

57
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Jamie HARRISON

1 1:43.75 1:38.45 1:21.38 1:12.05 1:11.34 1:19.51 1:12.11 1:11.30 1:11.16 1:13.51

11 1:12.68 1:12.99

72
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Colin GREGORY

1 1:50.83 1:35.05 1:23.16 1:13.44 1:11.04 1:17.02 1:13.03 1:12.37 1:15.20 1:15.11

11 1:13.32 1:14.02

74
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Mike RUPP

1 1:58.95 1:36.71 1:27.38 1:43.06 1:32.70 1:33.39 1:27.90 1:24.41 1:28.22 1:27.30
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77
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

James HARRIDGE

1 1:40.74 1:39.98 1:20.73 1:07.96 1:08.48 1:23.73 1:09.52 1:09.05 1:08.60 1:09.18

11 1:10.56 1:10.98

80
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Peter CANN

1 1:53.58 1:34.54 1:25.60 1:13.49 1:13.81 1:18.05 1:15.80 1:16.03 1:16.41 1:18.74

11 1:15.58 1:17.03

88
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Francis TWYMAN

1 1:50.43 1:34.30 1:23.71 1:13.53 1:12.34 1:16.82 1:26.66 1:15.12 1:17.27 1:17.25

11 1:17.55 1:17.17

93
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Alexander JONES

1 1:53.21 1:34.15 1:23.78 1:15.62 1:14.55 1:15.97 1:12.89 1:19.16 1:16.17 1:16.39

11 1:16.76 1:16.54

94
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Maurice GLOSTER

1 1:49.46 1:35.46 1:23.07 1:11.42 1:10.53 1:17.86 1:12.22 1:11.46
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Heritage Parts Centre Formula Vee Championship
Qualifying 6

Second Best Times

Pl No Name 2nd Best on LapCar LapsCl

1 77 James HARRIDGE 1:08.49 4Maverick Vee 9B
2 2 Daniel HANDS 1:10.28 7GAC Vee 9 
3 41 Andrew COOPER 1:11.13 8GAC Vee 9 
4 55 Peter STUDER 1:11.55 9TCR Challenger 9 
5 50 Steve OUGH 1:11.86 4AHS Dominator SDv 9 
6 51 Peter BELSEY 1:12.01 7Spyder K 9 
7 33 Matt HARBOT 1:12.06 8GAC Vee 9 
8 10 Bill GARNER 1:12.10 9TWR Sheane G3R DHC Mk2 9B
9 5 Ian BUXTON 1:12.37 8GAC Daghorn 9 
10 57 Jamie HARRISON 1:12.37 8Sheane 8B
11 93 Alexander JONES 1:12.60 9Bears GAC 9 
12 11 Ben CRESSEY 1:12.69 7Storm FVEE 9 
13 72 Colin GREGORY 1:12.76 8Sheane GSG Racing 9 
14 40 Ivan TURNER 1:12.85 4Leastone 8 
15 43 Vaughn JONES 1:12.93 9Storm Vee 9 
16 94 Maurice GLOSTER 1:13.30 8GAC Vee 9 
17 32 Simon FOLEY 1:13.73 6GAC Vee 8 
18 24 Rik LANYI 1:14.48 7AHS Dominator 8 
19 80 Peter CANN 1:14.57 3GAC Vee 9 
20 42 James HUCKLE 1:15.34 9Sheane Mk1 9B
21 20 Richard RAINBOW 1:15.60 6AHS Challenger 7B
22 88 Francis TWYMAN 1:15.98 2Storm SF1 9 
23 28 Sam ENGINEER 1:16.32 7Storm SE2 8 
24 7 Richard WALSH 1:16.99 8Spyder CRL01 8B
25 66 Philip WATERHOUSE 1:17.49 2Scarab Mk5 5 
26 47 Matt TOPHAM 1:18.97 3AHS Challenger 9B
27 74 Mike RUPP 1:19.59 6Volkspeed V81 7B
28 13 Rachel SWAIN 1:25.20 5GAC Vee 6B
29 4 Tim PROBERT 1:25.72 2Storm Bowles 3 

Not-Seen
12 Craig HURRAN Bears GAC 

15 Aug 20 11:39Brands Hatch IndyStart Time : 11:17

Results produced on HS Sports Timing and Results Systems. Results online at www.750MC.co.uk

Weather / Track: 

Clerk of Course : Time Issued : Chief Timekeeper : Terry Stevens

THESE RESULTS REMAIN PROVISIONAL FOR A MINIMUM OF 30 MINUTES FROM THE TIME OF ISSUE AND UNTIL ALL JUDICIAL AND TECHNICAL MATTERS HAVE BEEN 
SETTLED.



Heritage Parts Centre Formula Vee Championship

Race 12

4 01:25.720
Tim PROBERT

16ROW

15ROW

29 30

31 32

47 01:18.970
Matt TOPHAM66 01:17.490

Philip WATERHOUSE

13 01:25.200
Rachel SWAIN74 01:19.590

Mike RUPP14ROW

13ROW

25 26

27 28

88 01:15.980
Francis TWYMAN20 01:15.600

Richard RAINBOW

7 01:16.990
Richard WALSH28 01:16.320

Sam ENGINEER12ROW

11ROW

21 22

23 24

24 01:14.480
Rik LANYI32 01:13.730

Simon FOLEY

42 01:15.340
James HUCKLE80 01:14.570

Peter CANN10ROW

9ROW

17 18

19 20

40 01:12.850
Ivan TURNER72 01:12.760

Colin GREGORY

94 01:13.300
Maurice GLOSTER43 01:12.930

Vaughn JONES8ROW

7ROW

13 14

15 16

57 01:12.370
Jamie HARRISON5 01:12.370

Ian BUXTON

11 01:12.690
Ben CRESSEY93 01:12.600

Alexander JONES6ROW

5ROW

9 10

11 12

51 01:12.010
Peter BELSEY50 01:11.860

Steve OUGH

10 01:12.100
Bill GARNER33 01:12.060

Matt HARBOT4ROW

3ROW

5 6

7 8

2 01:10.280
Daniel HANDS77 01:08.490

James HARRIDGE

55 01:11.550
Peter STUDER41 01:11.130

Andrew COOPER2ROW

1ROW

1 2

3 4
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Provisional Results  -  Race 12

Heritage Parts Centre Formula Vee Championship

Pl No Name Laps Best Lap onTime MPHMPHBehindCarCl
1 77 James HARRIDGE 10 54.1712:17.79 6 80.2858.94Maverick VeeB
2 5 Ian BUXTON 10 55.4612:17.91 5 78.4158.930.12GAC Daghorn 
3 51 Peter BELSEY 10 55.5312:18.21 6 78.3158.910.42Spyder K 
4 55 Peter STUDER 10 55.8012:18.74 5 77.9458.870.95TCR Challenger 
5 2 Daniel HANDS 10 55.3212:19.45 5 78.6158.811.66GAC Vee 
6 41 Andrew COOPER 10 55.7212:19.86 5 78.0558.782.07GAC Vee 
7 72 Colin GREGORY 10 56.9912:20.61 5 76.3158.722.82Sheane GSG Racing 
8 40 Ivan TURNER 10 56.9012:21.09 6 76.4358.683.30Leastone 
9 33 Matt HARBOT 10 57.1212:21.69 5 76.1358.633.90GAC Vee 
10 88 Francis TWYMAN 10 57.4412:22.42 5 75.7158.584.63Storm SF1 
11 94 Maurice GLOSTER 10 58.7912:22.58 5 73.9758.564.79GAC Vee 
12 24 Rik LANYI 10 58.8812:23.25 5 73.8658.515.46AHS Dominator 
13 66 Philip WATERHOUSE 10 59.2912:24.24 5 73.3558.436.45Scarab Mk5 
14 80 Peter CANN 10 1:03.3712:26.90 5 68.6358.229.11GAC Vee 
15 11 Ben CRESSEY 10 59.1312:27.47 5 73.5558.189.68Storm FVEE 
16 42 James HUCKLE 10 1:03.9612:28.64 5 67.9958.0910.85Sheane Mk1B
17 7 Richard WALSH 10 1:04.0712:29.99 5 67.8857.9812.20Spyder CRL01B
18 13 Rachel SWAIN 10 1:04.8912:32.13 5 67.0257.8214.34GAC VeeB
19 74 Mike RUPP 10 1:08.5912:34.55 5 63.4057.6316.76Volkspeed V81B

Not-Classified
12 Craig HURRAN 10 59.86NCF 6 72.65Bears GAC 12:24.51 58.41 
20 Richard RAINBOW 5 1:00.27DNF 5 72.16AHS Challenger 6:04.16 59.71B
57 Jamie HARRISON 5 58.57DNF 5 74.25Sheane 6:04.46 59.66B
32 Simon FOLEY 4 1:07.32DNF 1 64.60GAC Vee 5:08.78 56.34 
43 Vaughn JONES 0 StarterStorm Vee 

Fastest Lap
James HARRIDGE 54.17 677 Maverick Vee 80.28B  

Daniel HANDS 55.32 52 GAC Vee 78.61  

No 12 not running at time of red flag

Non-Starters
10 Bill GARNER TWR Sheane G3R DHC Mk2B
28 Sam ENGINEER Storm SE2 
4 Tim PROBERT Storm Bowles 

47 Matt TOPHAM AHS ChallengerB
50 Steve OUGH AHS Dominator SDv 
93 Alexander JONES Bears GAC 

15 Aug 20 18:25Brands Hatch IndyStart Time : 18:06
Weather / Track: 

Clerk of Course : Time Issued : Chief Timekeeper : Terry Stevens

THESE RESULTS REMAIN PROVISIONAL FOR A MINIMUM OF 30 MINUTES FROM THE TIME OF ISSUE AND UNTIL ALL JUDICIAL AND TECHNICAL MATTERS HAVE BEEN SETTLED.



No Time No Time No Time No Time No Time No Time Time No No Time No TimeNo

Lap Chart Heritage Parts Centre Formula Vee Championship  -  Race 12

Lap 1 Lap 2 Lap 3 Lap 4 Lap 5 Lap 6 Lap 7 Lap 8 Lap 9 Lap 10
Time

77 1:02.70 77 2:13.99 77 3:39.81 77 4:52.86 77 5:47.27 77 6:41.44 77 7:59.66 77 9:33.10 77 11:02.13 77 12:17.79
55 1:03.43 5 2:14.28 5 3:40.73 5 4:53.07 5 5:48.53 5 6:44.58 5 8:00.41 5 9:33.82 5 11:02.47 5 12:17.91
51 1:03.51 55 2:14.80 55 3:42.08 55 4:53.98 55 5:49.78 51 6:45.35 51 8:00.89 51 9:34.70 51 11:03.84 51 12:18.21
5 1:03.57 51 2:15.20 51 3:42.63 51 4:54.19 51 5:49.82 55 6:45.92 55 8:01.45 55 9:35.37 55 11:04.56 55 12:18.74
2 1:03.90 2 2:15.70 2 3:43.26 2 4:55.04 2 5:50.36 2 6:46.24 2 8:02.09 2 9:36.01 2 11:05.04 2 12:19.45
41 1:04.89 41 2:16.68 41 3:44.00 41 4:56.17 41 5:51.89 41 6:47.83 41 8:02.78 41 9:36.79 41 11:05.76 41 12:19.86
72 1:05.29 72 2:17.14 72 3:44.51 72 4:56.86 72 5:53.85 72 6:50.97 72 8:03.41 72 9:37.70 72 11:06.40 72 12:20.61
40 1:06.22 40 2:17.80 40 3:45.02 40 4:57.51 40 5:54.77 40 6:51.67 40 8:03.86 40 9:38.17 40 11:07.30 40 12:21.09
33 1:06.92 33 2:18.31 33 3:45.50 33 4:58.15 33 5:55.27 33 6:53.49 33 8:04.25 33 9:38.50 33 11:07.70 33 12:21.69
88 1:08.43 88 2:19.02 88 3:45.96 88 4:58.89 88 5:56.33 88 6:54.74 88 8:05.04 88 9:39.05 88 11:08.33 88 12:22.42
94 1:09.99 94 2:21.26 94 3:48.24 94 5:00.03 94 5:58.82 94 6:57.98 94 8:07.28 94 9:40.11 94 11:09.45 94 12:22.58
24 1:10.62 24 2:21.75 24 3:48.71 24 5:01.81 24 6:00.69 24 7:00.17 24 8:07.84 24 9:40.62 24 11:09.92 24 12:23.25
12 1:11.08 12 2:23.68 12 3:49.43 12 5:01.94 20 6:04.16 66 7:04.38 66 8:09.77 66 9:42.16 66 11:10.94 66 12:24.24
20 1:11.39 20 2:24.24 20 3:49.62 20 5:03.89 66 6:04.27 12 7:07.22 12 8:11.15 12 9:43.98 12 11:11.67 12 12:24.51
66 1:12.52 66 2:25.89 66 3:50.23 66 5:04.98 57 6:04.46 80 7:21.09 80 8:29.61 80 9:45.31 80 11:12.71 80 12:26.90
32 1:13.22 57 2:26.44 57 3:50.86 57 5:05.89 12 6:07.36 11 7:21.50 11 8:29.97 11 9:46.03 11 11:13.14 11 12:27.47
80 1:13.70 32 2:29.27 32 3:51.57 32 5:08.78 80 6:12.74 42 7:22.35 42 8:30.75 42 9:46.59 42 11:13.85 42 12:28.64
57 1:13.77 80 2:30.21 80 3:52.35 80 5:09.37 42 6:13.76 7 7:23.09 7 8:33.29 7 9:47.60 7 11:15.17 7 12:29.99
42 1:16.50 42 2:30.78 42 3:52.97 42 5:09.80 11 6:14.85 13 7:30.95 13 8:37.39 13 9:49.67 13 11:17.10 13 12:32.13
7 1:17.75 7 2:31.37 7 3:53.34 7 5:11.14 7 6:15.21 74 7:35.55 74 8:45.47 74 9:59.27 74 11:19.30 74 12:34.55
74 1:22.41 74 2:44.28 74 4:01.26 74 5:15.58 13 6:22.13
11 1:26.01 11 2:44.61 11 4:01.59 11 5:15.72 74 6:24.17
13 1:28.59 13 2:46.22 13 4:03.41 13 5:17.24
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Heritage Parts Centre Formula Vee Championship

LAP TIMES  -  Race 12

2
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Daniel HANDS

1 1:00.34 1:11.80 1:27.56 1:11.78 55.32 55.88 1:15.85 1:33.92 1:29.03 1:14.41

5
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Ian BUXTON

1 59.28 1:10.71 1:26.45 1:12.34 55.46 56.05 1:15.83 1:33.41 1:28.65 1:15.44

7
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Richard WALSH

1 1:10.84 1:13.62 1:21.97 1:17.80 1:04.07 1:07.88 1:10.20 1:14.31 1:27.57 1:14.82

11
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Ben CRESSEY

1 1:02.57 1:18.60 1:16.98 1:14.13 59.13 1:06.65 1:08.47 1:16.06 1:27.11 1:14.33

12
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Craig HURRAN

1 1:03.00 1:12.60 1:25.75 1:12.51 1:05.42 59.86 1:03.93 1:32.83 1:27.69 1:12.84

13
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Rachel SWAIN

1 1:13.46 1:17.63 1:17.19 1:13.83 1:04.89 1:08.82 1:06.44 1:12.28 1:27.43 1:15.03

20
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Richard RAINBOW

1 1:04.72 1:12.85 1:25.38 1:14.27 1:00.27

24
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Rik LANYI

1 1:04.33 1:11.13 1:26.96 1:13.10 58.88 59.48 1:07.67 1:32.78 1:29.30 1:13.33

32
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Simon FOLEY

1 1:07.32 1:16.05 1:22.30 1:17.21

33
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Matt HARBOT

1 1:02.57 1:11.39 1:27.19 1:12.65 57.12 58.22 1:10.76 1:34.25 1:29.20 1:13.99

40
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Ivan TURNER

1 1:00.79 1:11.58 1:27.22 1:12.49 57.26 56.90 1:12.19 1:34.31 1:29.13 1:13.79

41
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Andrew COOPER

1 1:01.28 1:11.79 1:27.32 1:12.17 55.72 55.94 1:14.95 1:34.01 1:28.97 1:14.10

42
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

James HUCKLE

1 1:10.00 1:14.28 1:22.19 1:16.83 1:03.96 1:08.59 1:08.40 1:15.84 1:27.26 1:14.79
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51
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Peter BELSEY

1 59.75 1:11.69 1:27.43 1:11.56 55.63 55.53 1:15.54 1:33.81 1:29.14 1:14.37

55
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Peter STUDER

1 1:00.26 1:11.37 1:27.28 1:11.90 55.80 56.14 1:15.53 1:33.92 1:29.19 1:14.18

57
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Jamie HARRISON

1 1:06.12 1:12.67 1:24.42 1:15.03 58.57

66
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Philip WATERHOUSE

1 1:05.63 1:13.37 1:24.34 1:14.75 59.29 1:00.11 1:05.39 1:32.39 1:28.78 1:13.30

72
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Colin GREGORY

1 1:00.27 1:11.85 1:27.37 1:12.35 56.99 57.12 1:12.44 1:34.29 1:28.70 1:14.21

74
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Mike RUPP

1 1:13.46 1:21.87 1:16.98 1:14.32 1:08.59 1:11.38 1:09.92 1:13.80 1:20.03 1:15.25

77
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

James HARRIDGE

1 59.57 1:11.29 1:25.82 1:13.05 54.41 54.17 1:18.22 1:33.44 1:29.03 1:15.66

80
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Peter CANN

1 1:07.20 1:16.51 1:22.14 1:17.02 1:03.37 1:08.35 1:08.52 1:15.70 1:27.40 1:14.19

88
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Francis TWYMAN

1 1:02.39 1:10.59 1:26.94 1:12.93 57.44 58.41 1:10.30 1:34.01 1:29.28 1:14.09

94
Lap 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

Maurice GLOSTER

1 1:04.33 1:11.27 1:26.98 1:11.79 58.79 59.16 1:09.30 1:32.83 1:29.34 1:13.13
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